
 

ORDER BARRING RESPONDENT MATTHEW R. HODLIN 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f B
us

in
es

s O
ve

rs
ig

ht
 

MARY ANN SMITH 
Deputy Commissioner 
SEAN ROONEY 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
ALEX M. CALERO (State Bar No. 238389) 
Senior Counsel  
Department of Business Oversight 
1350 Front Street, Room 2034 
San Diego, California 92101 
Telephone: (619) 525-4044 
Facsimile:  (619) 525-4045 
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 
  

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of: 
 

THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS 
OVERSIGHT, 
 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 v. 
 
MATTHEW R. HODLIN, 
 
  Respondent. 
 

) NMLS ID. NO. 339382 
)  
) ORDER BARRING RESPONDENT 
) MATTHEW R. HODLIN 
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
) 
) 

 

Pursuant to the Final Decision of the Commissioner of Business Oversight, dated November 

22, 2017, and made effective December 22, 2017, and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit 

“A,” Respondent Matthew R. Hodlin is barred from any position of employment, management, or 

control of any residential mortgage lender, residential mortgage servicer, or mortgage loan 

originator, and from any business activity on the premises where such lender, servicer or originator 

conducts its business.  

Dated: November 22, 2017 
   Sacramento, California  JAN LYNN OWEN 

         Commissioner of Business Oversight                                                             
 By:    _____________________________ 

                MARY ANN SMITH  
                                                                       Deputy Commissioner 
       Enforcement Division 


	Sacramento, California  JAN LYNN OWEN

