1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner SEAN ROONEY Assistant Chief Counsel ALEX M. CALERO (State Bar No. 238389) Senior Counsel Department of Business Oversight 1350 Front Street, Room 2034 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 525-4044 Facsimile: (619) 525-4045 Attorneys for Complainant BEFORE THE DEPARTN	MENT OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	In the Matter of:) NMLS ID. NO. 339382
12	THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT,)) ORDER BARRING RESPONDENT) MATTHEW R. HODLIN
13	OVERSIOITI,) WATTIEW R. HODEIN
14	Complainant,	
15	V.	
16	MATTHEW R. HODLIN,	
17	Respondent.	
18		
19	Pursuant to the Final Decision of the Commissioner of Business Oversight, dated November	
20	22, 2017, and made effective December 22, 2017, and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit	
21	"A," Respondent Matthew R. Hodlin is barred from any position of employment, management, or	
22	control of any residential mortgage lender, residential mortgage servicer, or mortgage loan	
23	originator, and from any business activity on the premises where such lender, servicer or originator	
24	conducts its business.	
25 26	1	JAN LYNN OWEN Commissioner of Business Oversight
27		-
28		By: MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division